Response to queries received

in Pre Bid Meeting

Sr. No.

Query Sr
No.

RFP Page
No.

RFP
Clause
No

RFP Clause

Suggestion/Deviation/Remark

Banks Remarks

1. Acer Ind

ia Pvt. Ltd.

16

6.1.1

Form Factor: Small Form Factor

SFF less than 10 LTRS in Lieu of Small form factor

Reason: SFF Chassis less than 10Ltrs are available
with all the OEM's. Kindly ask for the less than 10
Ltrs SFF Chassis.

Clause dropped

6.1.1

Chipset: Commercial Class Intel® Q470 Chipset

Intel Q570 /B560 in lieu of Q470 / and to add
AMD Chipset

Reason: Intel has already launched Q570 chipset
which is rollover of Q470 Chipset by allowing
Q470 department is taking old generation whose
service and spare cost will be much higher in the
coming years. Also we request to incorporate AMD
Chipset -B560 which will ensure fair and equal
opportunities to all the Oem's.

Clause amended as "Latest Compatible
Commercial Chipset"

16

Processor: Intel 10th Generation Core i5 10500 Processor
with 3.1 GHz base frequency 12 MB cache, 6 cores, 12
threads Should Supports Intel® vPro Technology

Intel core i5 11400 in lieu of Intel I5 10500 and
AMD RS5 4600G

Reason: Intel is currently operating on 11th
generation from long time and going to launch 12th
Gen very soon, by opting for 10th generation bank
will be taking obsolete technology whose service
cost would be too high after sometime. We also
request you to allow AMD RS 4600G processor to
avoid monopolistic competition.

Clause amended as:"Core 15
10400/AMD R53400G or higher"

16

Graphics: Intel® UHD Graphics630

Compatible Graphics in Lieu of UHD Graphics 630
and allow AMD as well

Reason:Since Compatible is the right adverb which
fits with graphic as this will ensure all oem
participation

Clause amended as:"Compatible Graphics

Card"

16

Audio: Integrated audio controller with internal speaker of
at least 2W

Speakers should be in Monitors

Reason: We request to ask for the speakers in the

monitor which are more useful in practice scenario.
Since Monitors are placed at table top and user can
have better audio then in the chassis of the desktop.

Clause amended as:"Built-in stereo
speakers with high definition audio support.
Built-in Microphone"




16

6.1.1

Networking: Intel® Wi-Fi 6 AX201 802.11ax 2x2 with

Bluetooth® M.2 Combo

'WIFI 802.11ac + BT 4.0 in lieu of Intel® Wi-Fi 6
AX201 802.11ax 2x2 with Bluetooth® M.2 Combo

Reason: Since all the oem are not having
Intel® Wi-Fi 6 AX201 802.11ax 2x2 with
Bluetooth® M.2 Combo so please allow
WIFI 802.11ac + BT 4.0 for better
participation and will ensure fair and equal
opportunity for all oem

Clause amended as:"WIFI 802.11ac, BT 4.0
or higher, Gigabit 10/100/1000 Ethernet
Controller."

16

Slots: 1 PCI Express v3.0 x1,1 PCI Express v3.0 x16 2 M.2

2PClex 1 ; 1 PCIE x 16; 1 M.2 in lieu of 1 PCI
Express v3.0 x1,1 PCI Express v3.0 x16 2 M.2

Reason: Since all the oem are not having 1 PCI
Express v3.0 x1,1 PCI Express v3.0 x16 2 M.2 and
is specific to few oem hence please allow 2PCle x 1
; 1 PCIE x 16; 1 M.2 as this will allow equal, fair
and maximum participation from oem’ s

Clause Dropped

16

Slots: Integrated SD card reader

Removal of SD card reader

Reason: In Desktop category there is sd card reader
is specific to few oem’ s hence removing this point
will ensure maximum participation

Clause Dropped

16

Certifications: Microsoft Windows 10 FCC, CE, RoHS,

UL, EPEAT, Energy Star ISO 9001,14001 for OEM

Removal of UL Certification

Reason:UL and MET certifications are European
standards which are similar in nature hence request
you to allow UL/MET which will ensure
participation from all Oem's as only UL
certification is limited to few oem’ s

Clause amended as "BIS, BEE, EPR, RoHS
or any other relevant Indian Certificates"

16

6.1.1

Security: Hardware based endpoint security controller
TPM 2.0 Integrated Intrusion Sensor Support for chassis
cable lock devices & Support for chassis padlocks devices

Removal of Hardware TPM 2.0

Reason: TPM is meant for endpoint security which
helps to prevent data leakage which can be achieved
with Hardware and Firmware TPM as well hence
by amending Firmware /Hardware tpm will ensure
maximum participation from all the oem’ s

Clause dropped

17

6.1.2

Processor Generation: 10

11th gen in Lieu of 10th gen

Reason: Since Intel is currently operating at 11th
generation going for 10th generation processor is
taking one step backward and bank will be opting
for obsolete technology hence request to amend to

11th generation

Clause dropped




17

6.1.2

Processor Base Frequency (GHz) : 2.9

2.5 GHZ in lieu of 2.9 ghz

Reason: Since 11th generation processors are latest
in Intel and starts with 2.5 ghz hence please allow
2.5ghz as this will ensure equal, fair and maximum
participation for all the oem’ s

Clause dropped

17

Processor Description: 10th Generation Intel® Core™ i7

2.9GHz to 4.8GHz, 16MB Cache

11700 with 2.5 ghz in lieu of 10th gen core i7
2.9ghz

Reason:Since Intel is currently operating at 11th
generation going for 10th generation processor is
taking one step backward and bank will be opting
for obsolete technology hence request to amend to
11th generation that is 11700 with 2.5ghz to ensure
equal, fair and maximum participation for all the
oem’ s

Clause amended as:"Core i5
10400/AMD R53400G or higher"

Chipset Series: Intel Q Series

Intel B series in lieu of Q series

Reason:Since Q series is specific to few oem’ s
hence allowing B series will ensure equal, fair and
maximum participations from all oem

Clause amended as "Latest Compatible
Commercial Chipset"

15

17

Display: Display Size (INCHES) : 23.8

21.5 INCH in lieu of 23.8 inches

Reason: In the given tender 23.8 inches is
mentioned as screen size which is too bulky and put
strain on eyes hence request you to change the size
to 21.5 inches

Clause amended as "21.5 or higher"

18

Connectivity: Wireless Connectivity: Intel Wi-Fi 6
AX201, 802.11ax, Bluetooth 5.0

WIFI 802.11ac + BT 4.0 in lieu of Intel® Wi-Fi 6
AX201 802.11ax 2x2 with Bluetooth® M.2 Combo

Reason: Since all the oem are not having Intel®
Wi-Fi 6 AX201 802.11ax 2x2 with Bluetooth®
M.2 Combo so please allow WIFI 802.11ac + BT
4.0 for better participation and will ensure fair and
equal opportunity for all oem

Clause dropped

18

Ports: 3 x USB 2.0, 2 x USB 3.2,1 x HDMI-out, 1 x
HDMI-in

4USB 3.1;2USB 2.0; 1 HDMI in lieu of 3 x USB
2.0,2x USB 3.2,1 x HDMI-out, 1 x HDMI-in

Reason: Since all the oem will not have 3 x USB
2.0,2 x USB 3.2,1 x HDMI-out, 1 x HDMI-in
hence please allow 4 USB 3.1 ;2 USB2.0; 1
HDMI for maximum participation in the bid

Clause amended as "Minimum 6 USB,
VGA/HDMI"




18 18 18 6.1.2 Generic: Stand: Basic Stand with height adjustable stand ~ |[Height adjustable to be removed Clause dropped
Reason: Since all the OEM'S will not have Basic
stand with height please allow normal stand for the
maximum participation
19 19 New Request: We also request you to incorporate the land Border |The request is not relevant as the bid is
Clause which is published by ministry of Finance- |open to only Indian bidders.
Department of Expenditure Public Procurement
Divison "F.No. 6/18/2019-PPD under Rule 144(xi)
of GFR 2017 Which Secures the national security
and restrict the purchase to be made from the
countries which shares the land border with India,
Since the matter is related to National security we
request to sincerely look forward to the concern
20 20 New Request: The concessions/benefits/preference to MII (Make | The request is not applicable to KCCB Ltd.
in India) will be as per Govt of India order no. P- |as it is neither Gol nor is it a Government of
45021/2/2017- BE-II dated 15.06.2017 issued by HP Department,
Ministry of Commerce and Industry Department of
Industrial Policy and Promotion and amendment
issued thereof time to time, which ensures to
promote the Indian Industry and will help Indian
economy towards its further growth.
2.0ffice Solutions & Supplies
21 1 6 2.2 The supplied items shall strictly confirm to the|20 to 22 Weeks The clause is amended as " The supplied
specifications, of good quality, and delivered free of any items shall strictly confirm to the
defects during the office hours within 14 weeks of placing|Reason: There is shortage of Semiconductor Chip |specifications, of good quality, and
supply order. across the globe, so lead time of deliveries is delivered free of any defects during the
extended office hours within 180 days of placing
supply order.
22 2 6 24 Delivery: The material shall be supplied at various|/There is no information on Consignee List and Qty |The list of delivery locations stands

locations of the Bank free of cost including installation and
commissioning.

at Each Location to be delivered

Reason:There is no information on Consignee List
and Qty at Each Location to be delivered. Full
Details is required regarding this. To evaluate the
transportation and execution cost this is required
mandatorily and should be part of tender. To
provide level playing filed to all the bidders this is
very — very important, as any bidder already
working with bank may have inside information
and will have undue advantage over new
prospective bidders. This is very generic and fair

demand.

attached as Annexure.




23

2.17

The Bank may purchase Computer System with or without
Buyback option. The successful bidder shall purchase
hardware as is where is basis and produce certificate to the
bank that it has been disposed off strictly in accordance
with GOI “e-waste (Management) Rules, 2016”.

Full Details of Old Hardware required from the
bank in tender itself. To

To determine the buy back value of old hardware all
these details are mandatory.:-

Location, Qty, Configuration & Specifications,
Model & Make, Date of Installtion, Current
Condition:- Working / Not Working. Current
information is not transparent. Any prospective
bidder having any kind of current business
relationship with bank such as currently going on
AMC or service contract or who has supplied the
hardware earlier may have the inside information
will have advantage over new prospective bidders.
Bank is obliged to come up with full information on
old hard in tender document itself. New bidders
cannot go to each location to find out the details and
condition of the hardware. Sot to maintain balance
and transparency all the details with qty and
location is required as there will be a cost to
transport the old hardware.

The information is sufficient and no change
is needed.

24

2.18

The model of desktop computers under Buyback is: HCL
Infinity 1230, HCL Infinity 1280, HCL MA- 330, HCL
MA-350, HP 3330, Acer Veriton 3220 and Acer Veriton
4130.

Full details with configuration, Date of Installation
of existing Hardware along with qty and location is
required

The information is sufficient and no change
is needed.

25

11

The Bidder should be a Registered Company in India.

Permit Proprietors firm / Partnership Firms also.
This is the general condition in all the tenders of
Government / Semi Government / PSUs etc.Current
condition, limits the competition as it allows only
one type of bidders who have a specific
constitution. Moreover, this type of clause in
current form is arbitrary and unfair

The clause is amended as "The bidder
should be a legal entity permitted to do
business in India".

26

11

The Bidder Company should be in existence for minimum
five years in India.

So change this as per under:-

Bidder (Registered Company / Proprietors firm /
Partnership Firm) should be in existence for
minimum 5 years

Reason: As this is in relation to 4.1.1 so relevant
change required accordingly. Current condition,
limits the competition as it allows only one type of
bidders who have a specific constitution.

Moreover, this type of clause in current form is
arbitrary and unfair

The clause is amended as "The Bidder
should be in existence for minimum five
years in India".




27 7 13 5.6.1 50% Payment shall be released after delivery of material at | Kindly change this to 90% on Proof of Delivery | The performance guarantee clause stands
respective locations. All such payment requests shall be dropped and no change in the payment
accompanied by receipts from the concerned branch Reason: This is the general condition in all the  |schedule is allowed.
managers or other officials of the Bank as the case may be. |Government / PSU Tenders. This will be more

generic and fair to the bidders and will encourage
more bidders to participate

28 8 13 5.6.2 40% Payment will be released on submission of: Kindly change this to 10% on After Proof of

Installation and commissioning.
a) Invoice/Bill duly completed in all respect and
accompanied with Installation report duly signed and Reason: This is the general condition in all the
stamped by the concerned office Incharge of The Kangra  |Government / PSU Tenders. This will be more
Central Co — Operative Bank Ltd. generic and fair to the bidders and will encourage
more bidders to participate.
b) Documentary proof from OEM or on OEM website of
having 5 years warranty for computer desktops.

29 9 13 5.6.3 Remaining 10% will be released after the warranty period |[Requested to Delete this clause
subject to deduction of penalty, if any.

Reason: When PBG — Performance Guarantee is
demanded for 66 Months against warranty period,
so there is no need of 10% payment to withheld for
5 years. This condition is totally arbitrary. Also, if
the bank withholds any payment for 5 Years ,
bidder will have to factor in the cost and it will
increase buying cost unnecessarily. Moreover both
10% withhold and performance guarantee clause
can not go together.

30 10 14 5.7 Earnest Money @ Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs|Kindly allow other forms of EMD such as FDR/  [The clause stand amended as "Earnest

Only) should be submitted along with the Tender in the
form of Demand Draft payable in favour of the Managing
Director, The Kangra Central Cooperative Bank Limited at
Dharamshala. Tenders without Earnest Money shall be out
rightly rejected.

Bank Guarantee.

Reason: This is the general condition in all the big
tenders Government / PSU Tenders. EMD is
required for bid security and EMD in other genuine
modes also serve the same purpose, so it should be
allowed.

Money @ Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten
Lakhs Only) should be submitted along
with the Tender in the form of Demand
Draft payable to /FDR duly pledged in the
name of /Bank guaranty in favour of the
Managing Director, The Kangra Central
Cooperative Bank Limited at Dharamshala.
Tenders without Earnest Money shall be out

rightly rejected.




3. Electro Photo Equipments Pvt. Ltd

31 1 16 6.1.1 Processor: Intel 10th Generation Core i5 10500 Processor|Please guide if Vpro technology (out of band Clause amended as:"Core i5
with 3.1 GHz base frequency 12 MB cache, 6 cores, 12|management) is essential as Dell offers this feature |10400/AMD R53400G or higher"
threads Should Supports Intel® vPro Technology only in high end systems - Apple to apple
comparison is necessary for fair price comparison
and for DELL to participate
32 2 16 6.1.1 Slots : Integrated SD card reader Please guide if SD card reader is essential as Dell |Clause Dropped
offers this feature only in high end systems - Apple
to apple comparison is necessary for fair price
comparison and for DELL to participate
33 3 16 6.1.1 Bays: 2 Internal, 1 External bay Please change to Internal or External bays Clause Dropped
34 4 16 6.1.1 Display: 21.5" with Minimum resolution of 1920X1080,21.5" with Minimum resolution of 1920X1080, Clause amended as "21.5 or higher"
with VGA, HDMI, Display Ports, TCO 8.0 Certified (Same|\with VGA, & HDMI/Display Ports, TCO 8.0
OEM as desktop) Certified (Same OEM as desktop)
35 5 17 6.1.2 Processor Generation: 10 12th Gen - Please opt for latest 12 Generation Clause dropped
processors to have a significantly improved
performance and an apple to apple comparison.
36 6 17 6.1.2 12 Clause amended as:"Core 15
Number of Cores per Processor: 8 10400/AMD R53400G or higher"
37 7 17 6.1.2 2.1 Clause amended as:"Core i5
Processor Base Frequency (GHz): 2.9 10400/AMD R53400G or higher"
38 8 17 6.1.2 Processor Description : 10th Generation Intel® Core™ i7|12 Gen Intel® Core™ i7-12700 (25 MB cache, 12 |Clause amended as:"Core i5
2.9GHz to 4.8GHz, cores, 20 threads, 2.10 GHz to 4.90 GHz 10400/AMD R53400G or higher"
16MB Cache
39 9 17 6.1.2 Motherboard: Chipset Series : Intel Q Series Q670 Clause amended as "Latest Compatible
Commercial Chipset"
40 10 17 6.1.2 Memory: RAM Speed (MHz): 2933 MHz or higher Please opt for latest memory speed 3200 MHz Clause amended as " 8GB RAM
expandability upto 64 GB"
41 11 18 6.1.2 Generic: Headphone out : Yes Please change Yes/ Universal Audio jack Clause Dropped
42 12 18 6.1.2 Generic: Microphone-in : Yes Please change Yes/ Universal Audio jack Clause Dropped
43 13 18 6.1.2 Generic: Stand: Basic Stand with height adjustable stand |yes Clause Dropped




44 14 18 6.1.2 Power Supply: External/Internal Please change to internal power supply for the Clause Dropped
below benefits -
a) Physical Security — An internal power supply is
more secure as it is integrated in the system. An
external supply might make sense for laptop but not
necessarily a desktop.
b) Aesthetic Purpose - AIO by defination should
have minimum external parts
c)Better Protection from electrical surges
4. Team Computers Pvt Ltd
45 1 8 3.3.1.ii |The bid security shall be denominated in the INDIAN| The bid security shall be denominated in the The clause stand amended as "Earnest
RUPEES only and shall be in the form of a Demand DraftINDIAN RUPEES only and shall be in the form of |Money @ Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten
issued by an Indian Bank not earlier than the date of issue|a Demand Draft/ Bank Gurantee issued by an Lakhs Only) should be submitted along
of this Tender, payable to The Managing Director, The|Indian Bank not earlier than the date of issue of this [with the Tender in the form of Demand
Kangra Central Cooperative Bank Limited atTender, payable to The Managing Director, The Draft payable to /FDR duly pledged in the
Dharamshala, H.P. Any bid not secured in accordance|Kangra Central Cooperative Bank Limited at name of /Bank guaranty in favour of the
with the above will be rejected as non-responsive. Dharamshala, H.P. Managing Director, The Kangra Central
Cooperative Bank Limited at Dharamshala.
Tenders without Earnest Money shall be out
rightly rejected.
46 2 13 5.6 5.6.1 50% Payment shall be released after delivery of|Request to change the Payment Terms The performance guarantee clause stands

material at respective locations. All such payment requests
shall be accompanied by receipts from the concerned
branch managers or other officials of the Bank as the case
may be.

5.6.2 40% Payment will be released on submission of:

a) Invoice/Bill duly completed in all respect and
accompanied with Installation report duly signed and
stamped by the concerned office Incharge of The Kangra
Central Co — Operative Bank Ltd.

b) Documentary proof from OEM or on OEM website of]
having 5 years warranty for computer desktops.

5.6.3 Remaining 10% will be released after the warranty
period subject to deduction of penalty, if any.

90% Payment shall be released after delivery of
material at respective locations. All such

payment requests shall be accompanied by receipts
from the concerned branch managers or other
officials of the Bank as the case may be.
Remaining 10% will be released after the warranty
period subject to deduction of penalty, if

any.

dropped and no change in the payment
schedule is allowed.




47

25

i7

SLA:

Computer Systems- (Installed in locations except Lahul &
Spiti) Acknowledgment Time: 4 hours, Resolution Time: 2
Days. For non-compliance X 200/- per day will be deducted
thereafter.

Computer Systems- (Installed in locations Lahul & Spiti)
Acknowledgment Time: 4 hours, Resolution Time: 3 Days.
For non-compliance % 200/- per day will be deducted
thereafter.

‘We request Bank to give 4 working days to resolve
the Complaint.. After logging Complaint for 4 days-
No Penalty

After 4 days, Rs. 200 /- per week per items till the
defect is rectified

Reason: Penalty as per RFP is very high . We
request Bank to consider our request for change.

Not acceptable

48

23

The delivered items shall be installed and commissioned by
the bidder.

The delivered items shall be installed and
commissioned by the bidder within 15 days of
Delivery

No Change

49

2.17

The Bank may purchase Computer System with or without
Buyback option. The successful bidder shall purchase
hardware as is where is basis and produce certificate to the
bank that it has been disposed off strictly in accordance
with GOI “e-waste (Management) Rules, 2016”.

'We request Bank to share details of Computer
Location wise. It will help bidder at the time of
submission of final offer.

The information is sufficient and no change
is needed.

5. Satluj Document Company

50

13

5.63

Remaining 10% will be released after the warranty period
subject to deduction of penalty, if any.

Kindly delete clause no. 5.6.3 and retain only
performance guarantee clause @03%. Performance
guarantee clause is more reasonable, sensible and as
per general guidelines of CVC and practice in all
government tenders. It provides level playing field
to all prospective bidder on the other hand to retain
10% amount of Tender Value against warranty
period is arbitrary and partial, where any bidder
with surplus funds will have undue advantage.
Moreover, it will lead to increase to tender budget
also as bidders will be forced to add the cost in bid
value. So, please retain performance guarantee
clause instead of retaining any amount that too to
the extent of 10% to make the tender competitive
and fair as per Govt. norms and guidelines.

The performance guarantee clause stands
dropped and no change in the payment
schedule is allowed.




51 Kindly take note and cognizance of GOI The request is not relevant as the bid is
Notification No. F. No. 6/18/2019-PPD, Dated:- open to only Indian bidders.
23rd July, 2020 and subsequent corrigendum s
regarding Restrictions under Rule 144 (xi) of the
General Financial Rules (GFR), where bidders and
its partners from such countries who shares land
border with India are restricted from participating in
tenders and bids. A copy of the same is attached
here for your reference please.
6. Chawla Digital Systems Pvt Ltd
52 16 6.1.1 |Chipset: Commercial Class Intel® Q470 Chipset We request to the Bank to incorporate AMD Clause amended as "Latest Compatible
Chipset-B560 which will ensure fair and equal Commercial Chipset"
opportunities to all the Oem’s. As Q470 is old
generation and Q570 is already launched by intel
53 16 6.1.1 Processor: Intel 10th Generation Core i5 10500 Processor [We request to the Bank do not procure obsolete 10t |Clause amended as:"Core i5
with 3.1 GHz base frequency 12 MB cache, 6 cores, 12 generation techno]ogy as Intel is current]y operating 10400/AMD R53400G or higher"
threads Should Supports Intel® vPro Technology on 11" generation and 12" generation is also ready
soon to come in the market. We also request you to
allow AMD R5 4600G processor for fair
competition.
54 16 6.1.1 Graphics: Intel® UHD Graphics630 We request to the department plz allow compatible |Clause amended as:"Compatible Graphics
graphics instead of UHD Graphics 360 for fair Card"
competition.
55 16 6.1.1 Audio: Integrated audio controller with internal speaker of |We request to the Bank to ask speakers should be in |Clause amended as:"Built-in stereo
at least 2W monitors for better audio then in the chassis of the |speakers with high definition audio support.
desktop. Built-in Microphone"
56 16 6.1.1 Networking: Intel® Wi-Fi 6 AX201 802.11ax 2x2 with We request to allow WIFI 802.11ac +BT 4.0 for Clause amended as:"WIFI 802.11ac, BT 4.0
Bluetooth® M.2 Combo better participation and will ensure fair and equal  |or higher, Gigabit 10/100/1000 Ethernet
opportunity for all OEM Controller."
57 16 6.1.1 Slots: 1 PCI Express v3.0 x1,1 PCI Express v3.0 x16 2 M.2 We request to Bank please allow 2PCle x 1 ; 1PCIE |Clause Dropped
x 16; 1 M.2 as this will allow equal, fair and
maximum participation from OEM’s
58 16 6.1.1 Slots: Integrated SD card reader Removal of SD card Clause Dropped
59 16 6.1.1 Certifications: Microsoft Windows 10 FCC, CE, RoHS, |Removal of UL Certification -UL and MET Clause amended as "BIS, BEE, EPR, RoHS
UL, EPEAT, Energy Star ISO 9001,14001 for OEM certifications are European standards which are or any other relevant Indian Certificates"
similar in nature hence you are to allow UL/MET
which will ensure participation from all OEM’s as
only UL certification is limited to few OEM’s
60 17 6.1.2 Processor Generation: 10 We request to the Bank do not procure obsolete 10" |Clause Dropped

generation technology as Intel is currently operating
on 11" generation and 12" generation is also ready
soon to come in the market hence request to amend
to the 11% generation.




61 10 17 6.1.2 Processor Base Frequency (GHz) : 2.9 Since 11" generation processors are latest in Intel ~ |Clause Dropped
and starts with 2.5 ghz hence please allow 2.5 ghz
as this will ensure equal, fair and maximum
participation for all the OEM’s
62 11 17 6.1.2 Processor Description: 10th Generation Intel® Core™ i7 |We request to amend to 11* generation that is Clause amended as:"Core i5
2.9GHz to 4.8GHz, 16MB Cache 11700 with 2.5 ghz to ensure equal, fair and 10400/AMD R53400G or higher"
maximum participation for all the OEM’s
63 12 17 6.1.2 Chipset Series: Intel Q Series As Q series is specific to few OEM’s hence we Latest compatible commercial
request to allow B series for maximum
participation.
64 13 17 6.1.2 Display: Display Size (INCHES) : 23.8 We request to change the size to 21.5 inches instead |Clause amended as "21.5 or higher"
of 23.8 as it seems bulky.
65 14 18 6.1.2 Connectivity: Wireless Connectivity: Intel Wi-Fi 6 We request to allow WIFI 802.11ac +BT 4.0 for Clause Dropped
AX201, 802.11ax, Bluetooth 5.0 better participation and will ensure fair and equal
opportunity for all OEM
66 15 18 6.1.2 Ports: 3 x USB 2.0, 2 x USB 3.2,1 x HDMI-out, 1 x Since all the oem will not have 3 x USB 2.0, 2 x Clause amended as "Minimum 6 USB,
HDMI-in USB 3.2,1 x HDMI-out, 1 x HDMI-in hence please |VGA/HDMI"
allow 4 USB 3.1 ;2 USB 2.0 ; 1 HDMI for
maximum participation in the bid
67 16 18 6.1.2 Generic: Stand: Basic Stand with height adjustable stand |We request to the Bank to remove Height adjustable|Clause Dropped
since all the OEM’s will not have basic stand with
height please allow normal stand for the maximum
participation.
68 17 New Request: We also request to incorporate the Land Border  |The request is not relevant as the bid is

Clause which is published by ministry of Finance
and the concessions/benefits/preference to
MII(Make in India) will be as per GOVT OF
INDIA order no- P-45021/2/2017- BE-II dated
15.06.2017 issued by Ministry of Commerce and
Industry

open to only Indian bidders.




7. AMD India Pvt Ltd.

69

16

Chipset: Commercial Class Intel® Q470 Chipset

Commercial Class Intel® Q470 / AMD® PRO 565
Chipset

Reason: Requesting the dept. to include both AMD
& Intel based specification to enable open & fair
competition.

Clause amended as "Latest Compatible
Commercial Chipset"

70

16

Processor: Intel 10th Generation Core i5 10500 Processor
with 3.1 GHz base frequency 12 MB cache, 6 cores, 12

threads Should Supports Intel® vPro Technology

Intel 10th Generation Core i5 10500 Processor with
3.1 GHz base frequency 12 MB cache, 6 cores, 12
threads.

Or

AMD® Ryzen™ 5 4600GG with 3.70 GHz Base
Frequency, 11MB Cache, 6-Cores, 12-Threads.

Reason: As per the Pre-Bid discussions, it seems,
the vPro is not required, So, requesting the dept. to
include both AMD & Intel based specification to
enable open & fair competition.

Clause amended as:"Core 15
10400/AMD R53400G or higher"

71

16

Graphics: Intel® UHD Graphics630

Intel® UHD Graphics630 / AMD Radeon™
Graphics

Reason: Requesting the dept. to include both AMD
& Intel based specification to enable open & fair
competition.

Clause amended as:"Compatible Graphics
Card"

72

16

Networking: Intel® Wi-Fi 6 AX201 802.11ax 2x2 with

Bluetooth® M.2 Combo

802.11ac 2x2 with Bluetooth® M.2 Combo Card

Reason: Requesting the dept. to remove the name
“Intel” to enable open & fair competition.

Clause amended as:"WIFI 802.11ac, BT 4.0
or higher, Gigabit 10/100/1000 Ethernet
Controller."




	Queries_All_bidders

